
UJJAIN
The City of Temples

a centre of learning in ancient India. Sandipani Ashram is where Krishna 
and his Brahmin friend Sudama are said to have received their early 
instruction from Guru Sandipani. The ashram exists to this day in the 
Ankpata area of Ujjain.
Kaliadeh Palace : Away from the bustle of the city, outside its northern 
border lies the scenic Kaliadeh Palace. The serene environs of this 
sprawling complex on the Shipra river gives the traveller a fair idea of 
what Ujjain might have looked like in the height of its glory.
Vikram Kirti Mandir : Vikram Kirti Mandir was established in 1944 to 
mark the second millenium of the Vikram era. It houses the Scindia 
Oriental Research Institute (SORI). an archaeological museum, an art 
gallery and an auditorium.
Heritage Walk : Ujjain has a number of monuments known for their 
architectural refineness. Heritage walk on three routes have been 
developed to explore this aspect of Ujjain. Interested persons may 
please contact Hotel Shipra Residency, Tel : 0734-2551495/96. 
Sound & Light Show  :  The show mounted at Kothi Palace will take 
you to a summarized view of the eternal journey of Ujjaiyini through 
history. The Scindhia's built this palace in Ujjain  which is a worth seeing 

thMaratha  construction of 19  centuary.  

By Air : Nearest airport is Devi Ahiiya Bai International airport  at 
Indore (55 kms).

By Rail : Ujjain has its own railway station which is well connected to the 
major cities of India.

By Road : Regular bus services connect Ujjain with Indore, Khargone, 
Jalgaon, Khandwa, Omkareshwar, Maheshwar, Dhar and Bhopal.

Shipra Residency 

Tel : 0734-2551495/96, E-mail : shipra@mptourism.com 

Hotel Avantika

Tel : 0734-2511398, 8349994790, E-mail : avantika@mptourism.com 

Ujjani

Tel : 0734-2555687, E-mail : ujjaini@mptourism.com 

How to reach

Your Hosts

Shipra Residency

MADHYA PRADESH
STATE TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.
HEAD OFFICE-BHOPAL

Marketing Division -  Paryatan Bhawan, Bhadbhada Road, Bhopal - 462 003
Tel: 0755-2774340/42, 4027100, 2778383, Fax: 0755-2779476, 2774289, Toll Free: 1800 233 7777, 
E-mail: info@mptourism.com

MARKETING OFFICES
AHMEDABAD -  219, 'Supermall' 2nd Floor, Near Lal Bungalow, C.G. Road,  Ahmedabad - 380 006
Tel: 079 - 26462977, 9510593900, Mob : 8103750082 Telefax: 079-26462978, E-mail: 

ahmedabad@mptourism.com

BENGALURU -  Premise No. 4/3, Shop No. 5, Sunkada Chikanna Complex Loop Lane off, Race 
Course Road, Gandhinagar, Bengaluru-560009 Tel : 080-25502288, 09407515764, E-mail : 
bengaluru@mptourism.com

HYDERABAD - Ground Floor, Balyogi Paryatak Bhavan, Opp. ITC Kakatiya Hotel, Begumpet Main 
Road, Hyderabad - 500 016 Tel: 040-40034319, Telefax: 040-23407785, 
E-mail: hyderabad@mptourism.com

KOLKATA -  'Chitrakoot', Room No. 67, 6th Floor, 230-A, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020
Tel: 033-22833526, Telefax: 033 - 22875855,  E-mail: kolkata@mptourism.com

LUCKNOW - Rajarishi Purshottam Das Tandon Paryatan Bhawan, 1st Floor, C-13, Vipin Khand,
 Gomti Nagar, Lucknow - 226 010, Tel: 0522-4021413, E-mail: lucknow@mptourism.com

MUMBAI -  45, World Trade Centre, Cuffe Parade, Colaba, Mumbai - 400 005
Tel: 022-22187603, Telefax: 022-22160614, E-mail: mumbai@mptourism.com

NAGPUR -  407-A, 4th Floor, Lokmat Bhawan, Wardha Road, Nagpur - 440 012
Tel: 0712 - 2442378, Telefax: 0712-2423374, E-mail: nagpur@mptourism.com

NEW DELHI - Room No.12, Hotel Janpath, Janpath Road, New Delhi - 110 001 Tel: 011-23366528,
23341185/86/87, Telefax: 011-23347264, E-mail: delhi@mptourism.com

NOIDA - Mrignayanee Emporium, Brahmaputra Shopping Complex, Sector 29, Noida
Tel : 0120-4330070,  E-mail: noida@mptourism.com

PUNE - Shop No. 6, 1st Floor, Bhosle Shinde Arcade, J.M. Road, Deccan Gymkhana, Pune - 411004
Telefax: 020-25536616, E-mail: pune@mptourism.com

RAIPUR - 103 First Floor, MM Silver Plaza, Ring Road No.1 Raipur. 
Tel: 0771-4048810, Telefax : 0771-4049115, E-mail: raipur@mptourism.com

RAJKOT - 122, First Floor, Cosmo Complex, Near Mahila College Chowk, Kalawad Road, 
Rajkot-360001. Tel: 0281-2927966, Mob. : 09429197990, E-mail: rajkot@mptourism.com

SURAT - C/O Gujarat Tourism, Jilla Seva Sadan-2, Block-A, Ground Floor, Athhava Road, Surat
Tel: 0261-2918688, Mob.:  09978794098, E-mail: surat@mptourism.com 

VARANASI - 52, Patel Nagar, Mint House, Nadesar, Varanasi (UP) - 221 002 
Mobile No. 09235402180, Email : varanasi@mptourism.com

REGIONAL/TOURIST OFFICES
Bhopal - Paryatan Bhawan, Bhadbhada Road, Bhopal Tel:0755-2766750, 2779631

E-mail: bhopal@mptourism.com, City Booking Office: Palash Residency Tel: 0755-2550588 E-
mail: ctobhopal@mptourism.com, Airport Counter Bhopal Tel: 0755-2646667, E-mail: 
bhojairport@mptourism.com, Tourist Office: Railway Station, Bhopal, Tel: 0755-2746827 E-mail: 
tobhopal@mptourism.com, 

Gwalior - Tansen Residency, 6, Gandhi Road, Gwalior Tel: 0751-2234557, 4056726, Fax: 0751-
2340371, E-mail: gwalior@mptourism.com, Tourist Office, Deori, Mob. : 09329170105

Indore - 42, Residency Area, Opp. Saint Paul H. S. School, Indore, Tel: 0731-2499566, 2499466, 
Telefax: 0731-2491345, E-mail: indore@mptourism.com, Airport Counter, Indore, Tel: 0731-
2620404, E-mail: Indoreairport@mptourism.com 

Jabalpur - Rani Durgavati "Paryatan Bhawan" Paryatan Tiraha, Near Collectorate North Civil Lines,
Jabalpur, Tel: 0761-2677290, Telefax: 0761-2677590, E-mail: jabalpur@mptourism.com
Tourist Information Counter:  Khatia (Kanha National Park ) Tel: 07649-277242, 
E-mail: khatia@mptourism.com

Jhansi - Railway Station, Jhansi. Tel: 0510-2442622, E-mail: tojhansi@mptourism.com

Khajuraho - Tourist Interpretation & Facilitation Centre, Near Circuit House, Khajuraho 
Tel: 07686- 274051, Fax: 07686-272330, E-mail: khajuraho@mptourism.com Airport Counter, 
Khajuraho, Tel: 07686-274648, Tourist Information Counter, Railway Station, Khajuraho 

Pachmarhi -  Amaltas Complex, Near Tehsil, Pachmarhi, Tel: 07578-252100, Fax: 07578-252102, 
E-mail: pachmarhi@mptourism.com, Tourist Office : Bus Stand, Pachmarhi, Tel : 07578-252029, 

Ujjain - Tourist Office : Near Mahakaleshwar Temple, Ujjain, Tel : 0734-2552263, 
    E-mail: toujjain@mptourism.com

For more information, log on to www.mptourism.com

M.P.
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Gopal Mandir : Gopal Temple, one of 
the largest temples in Ujjain is located 
at the heart of the town's main market, 

thconstructed in the mid-19  century by 
Bayajbai Scindia, wife of King Daulat 
Rao Scindia it is a striking example of 
Maratha temple architecture.
As in the Maratha tradition, the temple 
is enclosed by  a high wall, pierced by 
an ornate gateway with the distinctive 
bangaldar roof.
The deepstambha,the other hallmark 
of this style of architecture is,however, 
absent.
Gadkalika : Located 2 kms north of 
Mahakaleshwar is Gadkalika Temple. 
It is said  that the duty enshrined in the 
temple, was once worshipped by 

Kalidas. The legend goes that 
Kalidas, whose verses were 
once quite ordinary, gained his 
literary genius, through the 
blessings of Gadkalika.
Pir Matsyendranath  : The 
Shrine of Pir Matsyendranath 
is located on top of a hill, on 
the banks of the Shipra, close 
to the Gadkalika Temple and 
the Bhartrihari Caves.
Matsyendranath also known 
as Pir Macchinder is said to be 
the founder of the Nath sect of 
Shaivism. It is said that he was 
g i v e n  t h e  n a m e  
Matsyendranath because he 
was born from the stomach of 
a fish. Incidentally, a fish or 
matsya is one of Vishnu's ten Avatars.
Kal Bhairav Temple : Crossing the bridge over the Shipra, near the 
Bhartrihari Cave, one reaches, Kal Bhairav Temple, barely a kilometre 
away.
Ram Janardan Temple : A short walk west of the Kal Bhairav Temple 
leads to one of Ujjain's architectural gems. The temples dedicated to 

thRam and Vishnu Janardan were built in the 17  century by Aurangzeb's 

close confidante Sawai Jai 
Singh, who as the governor of 
Ujjain also built the Ved Shala. 
The boundary wall that now 
encircles the temple and the 
tank inside were later added by 
the Marathas.
Mangalnath Temple : Further 
down the river on the opposite 
b a n k  f r o m  S i d d h a v a t  
M a n g a l n a t h  Te m p l e  i s  
mentioned in the Matsya Purana 
a s  t h e  b i r t h p l a c e  o f  
Mars(Mangal).
Ved Shala
 Ved Shala, the observatory, was 

thbuilt in the 17  century by Sawai 
Jai Singh (1688-1743) during 
his tenure as the governor of 
Malwa. It is located on the Ujjain – Fatehabad road about 2 kms 
southwest of Mahakal Temple.

Jantar Mantar : Jantar Mantar is an observatory built in the 17th century 
by Raja Jai Singh (1688-1743). It is located on the Ujjain-Fatehabad 
Road, 2 kms from Mahakaleshwar Temple. Jai Singh also constructed 
similar observatories in Jaipur, Delhi and Varanasi.
Sandipani Ashram : Ujjain has enjoyed a position of pre-eminence as 

The shivalinga in the garbhagriha of Mahakaleshwar Temple

Ram Janardan Temple

Ved Shala

Mangalnath Temple

he ancient city of Ujjain lies on the banks of river Kshipra. The 
number of temples in Ujjain, it is popularly held, is so large that if Tone comes here with two cartloads of grain and offers only one 

handful at each temple, one would still run short of offerings.

Legend has it that Ujjain is one of the saptapuris, or the seven holy cities 
of India that grant moksha or liberation from the cycle of birth and death. 

Ujjain hosts the Simhasth, as the Kumbh Mela is known here, every 12 
years, the latest of which was in 2004.

Ram Ghat : Flanking the eastern bank of the Shipra, Ram Ghat 
stretches for almost a kilometre from Pashupati Temple in the south to 
the road bridge across the river in the north. The wide promenade is 
dotted with temples, old and new and the air is full of the sound of temple 
bells and incantations. The best time to explore the ghat is early morning 
and late evening.

Mahakaleshwar Temple : One of the twelve jyotirlingas, 
Mahakaleshwar Temple, popularly referred to as Mahakal Temple, is 
one of the most sacred Shiva temples in India. Located at the heart of 
Ujjain, it is also the best place to start exploring this ageless town. The 
market around the temple is also Ujjain's commercial nerve centre.
Harsiddhi Temple : Harsiddhi Temple a major seat of the Shakti sect 
occupies a special place in the galaxy of temples in Ujjain. Seated 
between the idols of Mahalaxmi and Mahasarawati, Goddess 
Annapurna, the main deity worshipped in the temple, is painted a 
brilliant vermillion.

What to See

Gadkalika Temple

Kalidas is widely regarded as 
the greatest poet and dramatist 
of classical Sanskrit literature. 

His works include 
Abhijñãnasãkuntalam, 

Raghuvamsa and the lyric poem 
Meghdoot. Kalidas's love of 

Ujjain finds full expression in 
Meghdoot, which describes the 

anguish of an exiled yaksha 
who, sends a message to his 
beloved via a rain cloud. The 
poet describes the imaginary 
passage of the cloud over the 

splendid city of Ujjain. 
Shakuntala, as imagined by

Raja Ravi Verma (1848-1906)

Ram Ghat at Ujjain
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